Remove all jumpers remotely checking 
for balance, interference, etc. 
Inspect all jumpers, repair if 
required, and reinstalI.

Remove and install ail pumps located 
in the valve aisle remotely.

Eighty (80) jumpers have been removed 
remotely. Ait one hundred fourteen 
(114) jumpers to be installed on the 
vaive aisle backwall have been 
inspected. One hundred and eleven 
(111) Mere permanently reinstalled. 
The other three were Installed after 
component and system testing Mas 
completed. A jumper data sheet has 
been prepared for each jumper.

Ten selected jumpers Mere both 
removed and reinstalled remotely.

o Check hand valves for free